EMC filters
Series/Type: B84131
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last
Shipments
B84131M0004G225 B84144A0150R120 2019-06-21 2019-09-30 2019-12-31
B84131M0004G180 B84144A0090R120 2019-06-21 2019-09-30 2019-12-31
Please contact your nearest TDK sales office if you need support in selecting a suitable
substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are presented at www.tdk-
electronics.tdk.com/sales.
Power line filters for 3-phase systems with
neutral conductor
Rated voltage VR: 440/250 V AC
Rated current IR: 6 to 125 A
Construction
4-line filters
Metal case
Features
High insertion loss
Compact, cost-optimized design
Easy to install
ENEC, UL and CSA approval
Typical applications
Power supplies for
data systems, telecom systems
medical equipment, industrial installations
copiers
Terminals
Tab connectors
Threaded studs
Marking
Marking on component:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, rated voltage, rated
current, rated temperature, climatic category, date code,
approvals
Minimum data on packaging:
Manufacturer's logo, ordering code, quantity, date code
4-line filters B84131
for installations and systems
Page 2 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Typical circuit diagram
Technical data and measuring conditions
Rated voltage VR 440/250 V AC (50/60 Hz)
Rated current IR Referred to 40 °C rated temperature
Test voltage Vtest 1770 V DC, 2 s (line/line)
2700 V DC, 2 s (lines/case)
Leakage current lLK At VR and 50 Hz
Climatic category (IEC 60068-1) 25/085/21 ( 25 °C/+85 °C/21 days damp heat test)
Approvals IEC 60939, UL 1283, CSA C22.2 No.8
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
ILK
mA
Approx. weight
kg
Ordering code Approvals
× = Approval granted
VR = 440/250 V AC
6 0.138 0.8 B84131A0006A001 ×
16 0.094 1.5 B84131M0003A116 × × ×
25 0.094 2.3 B84131M0001G125 × × ×
35 0.094 2.3 B84131M0001G135 × × ×
50 0.094 4.5 B84131M0002G150 × × ×
63 0.094 4.5 B84131M0002G163 × × ×
80 0.094 12.5 B84131M0004G180 ×
125 0.094 12.5 B84131M0004G225 ×
4-line filters B84131
for installations and systems
Page 3 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.